

**Carnegie 2016 Storm and Sanitary Sewer Facilities Improvements Contract No. 2016-03B - Lining Unit Price Bid Tabulation 6/6/2016**

| Item          | Description                        | Unit | Quantity | Fast Pipe Lining |                      | Insight Pipe |                      | Jet Jack    |                      | State Pipe  |                      |
|---------------|------------------------------------|------|----------|------------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|
|               |                                    |      |          | Unit Cost        | Total                | Unit Cost    | Total                | Unit Cost   | Total                | Unit Cost   | Total                |
| A             | 8" CIPP (MH to MH)                 | LF   | 4937     | \$ 35.75         | \$ 176,497.75        | \$ 31.00     | \$ 153,047.00        | \$ 30.50    | \$ 150,578.50        | \$ 48.00    | \$ 236,976.00        |
| B             | 8" CIPP Spot                       | LF   | 266      | \$ 425.00        | \$ 113,050.00        | \$ 305.00    | \$ 81,130.00         | \$ 326.00   | \$ 86,716.00         | \$ 320.00   | \$ 85,120.00         |
| C             | 10" CIPP (MH to MH)                | LF   | 392      | \$ 44.00         | \$ 17,248.00         | \$ 42.00     | \$ 16,464.00         | \$ 31.00    | \$ 12,152.00         | \$ 51.00    | \$ 19,992.00         |
| D             | 12" CIPP Spot                      | LF   | 6        | \$ 450.00        | \$ 2,700.00          | \$ 316.00    | \$ 1,896.00          | \$ 578.00   | \$ 3,468.00          | \$ 330.00   | \$ 1,980.00          |
| E             | 15" CIPP Spot                      | LF   | 18       | \$ 550.00        | \$ 9,900.00          | \$ 348.00    | \$ 6,264.00          | \$ 709.00   | \$ 12,762.00         | \$ 360.00   | \$ 6,480.00          |
| G             | 18" CIPP (MH to MH)                | LF   | 186      | \$ 90.00         | \$ 16,740.00         | \$ 95.00     | \$ 17,670.00         | \$ 55.00    | \$ 10,230.00         | \$ 130.00   | \$ 24,180.00         |
| H             | 18" CIPP Spot                      | LF   | 12       | \$ 600.00        | \$ 7,200.00          | \$ 420.00    | \$ 5,040.00          | \$ 709.00   | \$ 8,508.00          | \$ 420.00   | \$ 5,040.00          |
| I             | Reinstatement of Active Laterals   | EACH | 165      | \$ 75.00         | \$ 12,375.00         | \$ 65.00     | \$ 10,725.00         | \$ 100.00   | \$ 16,500.00         | \$ 155.00   | \$ 25,575.00         |
| J             | Grouting of Active Laterals        | EACH | 165      | \$ 450.00        | \$ 74,250.00         | \$ 320.00    | \$ 52,800.00         | \$ 578.00   | \$ 95,370.00         | \$ 370.00   | \$ 61,050.00         |
| K             | Traffic Control                    | LS   | 1        | \$ 5,000.00      | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00          |
| L             | Trimming of Protruding Connections | EACH | 67       | \$ 100.00        | \$ 6,700.00          | \$ 175.00    | \$ 11,725.00         | \$ 75.00    | \$ 5,025.00          | \$ 100.00   | \$ 6,700.00          |
| M             | Heavy Cleaning                     | LF   | 1000     | \$ 2.00          | \$ 2,000.00          | \$ 3.30      | \$ 3,300.00          | \$ 3.25     | \$ 3,250.00          | \$ 3.00     | \$ 3,000.00          |
| <b>Totals</b> |                                    |      |          |                  | <b>\$ 443,660.75</b> |              | <b>\$ 361,061.00</b> |             | <b>\$ 409,559.50</b> |             | <b>\$ 481,093.00</b> |